

## UK Statement of Compliance: Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022

This statement of compliance concerns the following products:

Product description	Unique identification of the product
Hive Hub	
Hive Thermostat	Hive Thermostat Hive Thermostat Mini
Hive Thermostat Reciever	Dual Channel Single Channel
Hive Radiator Valve	
Hive Lights (Standard)	Hive Colour Bayonet Bulb Hive Colour Screw Bulb Hive Dimmable Bayonet Bulb Hive Dimmable Screw Bulb Hive Tunable Bayonet Bulb Hive Tunable Screw Bulb
Hive Lights (Candle)	Hive Dimmable E14 Bulb Hive Tunable E14 Bulb
Hive Lights (Spotlight)	Hive Dimmable GU10 Bulb Hive Tunable GU10 Bulb
Hive Motion Sensor	Hive Motion Sensor V2 Hive Pet Friendly Motion Sensor
Hive Door & Window Sensor	Hive Door & Window Sensor V2
Hive Plug	Hive Active Plug

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the Product.

Unique identification of the product	Name and address of each manufacturer of the Product
Hive Hub	Centrica Hive Limited Millstream Maidenhead Road Windsor Berkshire SL4 5GD
Hive Thermostat	Centrica Hive Limited Millstream Maidenhead Road



	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
Hive Thermostat Reciever	Centrica Hive Limited
	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD Centrica Hive Limited
Hive Radiator Valve	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
Hive Lights (Standard)	Centrica Hive Limited
	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
Hive Lights (Candle)	Centrica Hive Limited Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
11: 1:4: (6: 4:4:)	Centrica Hive Limited
Hive Lights (Spotlight)	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
Hive Motion Sensor	Centrica Hive Limited
Three Modern Gerison	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
	Centrica Hive Limited
Hive Door & Window Sensor	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD
Hive Plug	Centrica Hive Limited
	Millstream
	Maidenhead Road
	Windsor
	Berkshire
	SL4 5GD



In relation to the Product, the manufacturer declares that it has, in its opinion, complied with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

## Addtional information

The support period, during which time security updates will be provided, for the Product is until 1 April 2026, two years from 1 April 2024.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer:

Name of signatory: Gav Murray

Job title / function of signatory: Hive Director

Place of issue:

Centrica Hive Limited Millstream Maidenhead Road Windsor Berkshire

SL4 5GD

Date of issue: 25th April 2024